
K I N G S L E Y D O U B L E - C R O S T I C N O . 1 8 4 8 
Reg. U.S. Patent OflSce 

By Thomas H. Middleton 

DEFINITIONS 

A. Dining saloon and lounge 
for officers on a warship. 

B. Psychological mechanism 
fo prefect one's self-
esteem (comp.) 

C. Quantify produced at one 
operation. 

D. Dark-colored. 

E. "Silent be,/lt was 1" 
sings Dick Deadeye. (2 
wds.; G. & S., "Pinafore") 

F. Substitute. 

G. Check; confinement. 

H. Weight of a vehicle with­
out cargo. 

I. English king killed in the 
battle of Hastings. 

J. Manifestations of affec­
tion. 

K. Poet (1837-1901) who 
wrote "Atalanta in Caly-
don." 

L Pulitzer Prize-winning 
novel by Robert Penn 
Warren (4 wds.) 

M. Sour, sulky. 

WORDS 

Tlo'n'n'so'iiWslTQ 

T24T6TT74 184 192 20520"29''44''48" 

163 170 188 209 7 

~r "5? IT '95" To4 TJT "8? 

T06 T62 T73 IT "49" To" 

TT W 130 "92 TTb "90 

l T F T 3 9 ' 8 8 " T 6 9 2 0 8 " 5 r 7 4 " 9 9 " T T 8 

202 "io T f 1 7 

189 98 116 122 172 43 

56 65 125 142 150 154 179 194 4 12 17 

l 4 ' T 7 7 2 0 5 4 0 " 2 0 3 2 0 0 T 4 ' 5 r 5 F 

ToiTo8T86~rT9'3r~rT6oT75'3o"Too 

T49 T?8 TT 

"93" T37 T47 T55 T9i lo? 

DEFINITIONS 

N. Of fundamental impor­
tance. 

0. Covered. 

P. Author (1870-1902) of 
"The Octopus," "The Pit," 
and "McTeague." 

Q. Czechoslovakian village 
destroyed by the Nazis in 
1942. 

R. 1941 commander of the 
Japanese fleet. 

S. Gratuitous transfer of 
property from one to an­
other. 

T. With the utmost speed or 
activity (3 wds.) 

U. Appearance intended to 
deceive (2 wds.) 

V. Slight defects. 

W. Imposes as a necessary 
accompaniment. 

X. Atomic furnace. 

Y. Abstain from. 

Z. Capital of Gard, S. France. 

Z i . This "Approves all forms 
of competition," says Ar­
thur Hughes Clough ("The 
Latest Decalogue") 

WORDS 

T T m m l F l T ' z o i l l T M i l z l T ' e ? ' 

IT 
T M n s M i i r i T n T i r " ? ? 

Tn m 1? U "9? T35 

187 

127 

145 

8 

28 

143 

68 

123 

133 

156 

129 

197 

166 

180 

182 

16 

36 

193 

75 

114 

91 

13 

79 

76 

37 46 

2 158 

168 94 146 140 

66 107 102 109 176 21 57 190 167 77 

153 

115 

165 

210 

5 

181 

42 

61 

136 

18 

157 

97 

171 

31 

63 

78 

47 

62 

26 

121 

159 

103 

38 

73 

117 

15 

151 

183 89 199 204 196 

~S] lu Ws ~54 ITZ ~4S TTA ~9 WS 

DIRECTIONS 

To solve this piisslc yon 
must guess twenty-odd 
WORDS, the definitions 
of ivhich are (/iveu in the 
column headed DEFl^'I-
TIONS. AloHQside each 
definition, there is a rozv 
of dashes—one for each 
letter in the recfuircd 
word. When you have 
finessed a word, write it 
oil the dashes, and also 
write each letter in the 
corrcspondinffly nninhered 
square of the puzzle 
diagram . . . When the 
squares are all filled in. 
you will find that yon 
liave completed a Quota­
tion from some published 
zvork. If read up and 
down, the letters in the 
diafiram have no mean-
ina . . . Black squares 
indicate _ ends of words; 
if there is no black square 
at the ripht side of the 
diaffram. the word carries 
over to the next line . . . 
When all the W O R D S 
are filled in, their initial 
letters .spell the name of 
the author and the title 
of the piece from which 
the quotation has been 
taken. Of prcat help to 
the solver are this acrostic 
feature and the relative 
shapes of 7Vords in 1 he 
diagram as they develop. 

11 E 

' 

40 K 

. 
69 N 

84 0 

100 L 

115 W 

izeZ' 

143 R 

157 X 

175 E 

187 Q 

201 N 

12 

Z6 

41 

55 

70 

85 

•* 
l i e 

129 

144 

J 

X 

N 

N 

E 

P 

1 

S 

I« 

• 

• 

202 

'̂ 

H 

13 R 

27 N 

42 X 

56 J 

71 F 

86 N 

101 L 

117 V 

145 S 

1SB S 

174 8 

188 C 

. :̂ 
14 K 

28 0 

43 1 

57 u 

72 0 

87 M 

102 U 

130 F 

' • 

159 V 

175 L 

189 1 

203 K 

,5 

29 

44 

58 

-

W 

B 

B 

K 

. 

103 W 

118 G 

131 

146 

160 

176 

190 

204 

0 

T 

L 

U 

U 

Z 

1 L 

30 L 

73 Y 

88 G 

B 119Z' 

132 N 

H 161 B 

B 191 M 

1 

2 

16 

45 

59 

74 

89 

I 

S 

T 

z' 

D 

G 

Z 

D 

• 133 Q 

' " 
162 

' " 
192 

H 

E 

K 

B 

205 B 

i. 
17 J 

31 W 

46 R 

60 H 

75 S 

90 F 

105 A 

, » , 

134Z' 

148 0 

163 C 

178 P 

206'K 

3 L 

« s 

. V .. 

' ' ? 

61 Y 

76 T 

91 Q 

106 E 

121 Y 

135 P 

149 L 

164 0 

179 J 

193 R 

207 M 

4 J 

18 W 

32 A 

47 V 

r̂ ^ 
: H 

107 U 

.* 

150 J 

16S X 

180 R 

194 J 

208 G 

5 

19 

33 

48 

62 

77 

92 

108 

122 

136 

151 

V 

L 

N 

B 

W 

U 

F 

L 

1 

V 

X 

166 Q 

181 W 

1951 ' 

209 C 

6 A 

20 B 

34 0 

49 E 

78 Y 

93 M 

• 123 T 

?'/ • ' 

152 N 

167 U 

• m 210 Y 

35 L 

50 A 

63 X 

79 S 

94 T 

109 U 

124 B 

137 M 

168 T 

182 S 

196 Z 

: . : 

7 C 

21 U 

36 Q 

51 K 

64 A 

80 F 

95 D 

110 F 

'm 
rf 
138 0 

153 V 

^M 
183 Z 

197 T 

^ 

8 T 

22 0 

37 R 

65 J 

81 I ' 

96 P 

111 G 

125 J 

139 G 

154 J 

169 G 

184 B 

198 L 

^ 

9 

23 

38 

52 

66 

82 

97 

112 

126 

140 

155 

170 

D 

A 

X 

G 

U 

D 

Y 

N 

N 

T 

M 

C 

V 

• 

• . . . ^ 

• H t . 

• 24 K 

39 P 

53 L 

67 H 

98 1 

113 P 

127 R 

141 D 

156 R 

171 V 

185Z' 

199 Z 

• ' 

, . . 

25 N 

•:-̂ ^̂  

54 i ' 

68 S 

83 0 

99 G 

114 T 

• 142 j | 

• 172 1 

186 L 

200 K 

[ ^ 

Solution of last week's Double-Crosfic will be found on page 14 of this issue. 

SEPTEMBER 6, 1969 Saturday Review 
PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



-^i-^r^^:" 

' ' 'oopipeBSi 
SCOTCH WHISK* 

M^A 
• • • - j s ^ t ' ^ 

Seagram's 100 Pipers Scotch. 
Taste that matches (esiend. 

Every drop bottled in Scotland at 86 ProoL Blend, d 
Scotcti Whisky. Imported by Scai iram L^istillcrs Co., Nyxl, PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



When you go to Europe on TWA, 
we'll keep you from seeing some of the sights. 

yVe'll keep you from standing on line at the bath. 
On a TWA Bonus Adventure Tour, every room has a 

private bath. So instead of waiting for a stranger to 
finish his bath, you only have to wait for your wife. 

There are some sights in 
Europe that nobody wants to 
see. Like watching the crowds 
Hne up at the bath. On most 
tours, you have to pay extra to 
avoid something hke that. 

But on a TWA Bonus 
Adventure Tour, you get a lot 
of extras without having to pay 
extra for them. 

"The Scene" tour will give 
you some idea of what you can 

expect. For as little as $362*, 

you get two weeks in London, 
Amsterdam, and Paris. 

To find out about our 
other tours that take you to 
15 countries, send for our free 
Bonus Adventure Tour booklet. 
Then talk it over with your 
travel agent. 

At TWA, we feel that just 
because you're taking a low 
priced tour doesn't mean you 
have to rough it. 

Our people make you happy. 
We make them happy. 

II e'll keep you from staying in a 
hotel that's located in the middle 

of nowhere. Every hotel is close 
the places you want to visit. You 

won't have to take a tour to get to your tour. 

TWA, Dept. 344. 
R O.Box 2S, Grand Central Station, 

New York. N.Y 10017 
Plciisc wnd me your free Adventure Tour Uleialure. 

And Icll mehim (ocb.iise my nip with TWA's WorlduiJe Jet C'icdil Card 

We'll keep you from paying list prices. 
TWA gives you a free discount hook 
that lets you get bargain prices all 
over Europe. For a change, you can 
tell your friends where to get it 
wholesale. 

i Address-

: My travel agent is . 

City -State. -Zip. 

'Includes 14/21 day Group Inclusive Toui economy air fane from New York. Price effective Nov. 1,1969. 

PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


