KINGSLEY DOUBLE-CROSTIC NO. 1848

Reg. U.S. Patent Office

By Thomas H. Middleton

DEFINITIONS	WORDS	DEFINITIONS	WORDS												
A. Dining saloon and lounge for officers on a warship.	6 10 23 32 50 64 105 120	N. Of fundamental impor- tance.	41 112 132 25 27 201 55 126 152 33 69												
B. Psychological mechanism to protect one's self- esteem (comp.)	124 161 174 184 192 205 20 29 44 48	O. Covered.	164 138 148 34 83 131 22 72												
C. Quantity produced at one operation.	163 170 188 209 7	P. Author (1870–1902) of "The Octopus," "The Pit," and "McTeague."	113 178 39 85 96 135												
D. Dark-colored.	9 59 84 95 104 141 82	Q. Czechoslovakian village destroyed by the Nazis in 1942.	187 28 133 166 36 91												
E. "Silent be,/It was ——!" sings Dick Deadeye. (2 wds.; G. & S., "Pinafore")	106 162 173 11 49 70	R. 1941 commander of the Japanese fleet.	127 143 156 180 193 13 37 46												
F. Substitute.	71 80 130 92 110 90	 Gratuitous transfer of property from one to another. 	145 68 129 182 75 79 2 158												
G. Check; confinement.	111 139 88 169 208 52 74 99 118	T. With the utmost speed or activity (3 wds.)	8 123 197 16 114 76 168 94 146 140												
H. Weight of a vehicle with- out cargo.	202 60 67 87	U. Appearance intended to deceive (2 wds.)	66 107 102 109 176 21 57 190 167 77												
I. English king killed in the battle of Hastings.	189 98 116 122 172 43	V. Slight defects.	153 5 136 171 47 159 117												
J. Manifestations of affection.	56 65 125 142 150 154 179 194 4 12 17	W. Imposes as a necessary accompaniment.	115 181 18 31 62 103 15												
K. Poet (1837-1901) who wrote "Atalanta in Caly-	24 177 206 40 203 200 14 51 58	X. Atomic furnace. Y. Abstain from.	165 42 157 63 26 38 151												
don."	101 108 186 1 19 35 3 160 175 30 100	Z. Capital of Gard, S. France.	210 61 97 78 121 73 183 89 199 204 196												
L. Pulitzer Prize-winning novel by Robert Penn Warren (4 wds.)	149 198 53	Z ¹ . This "Approves all forms of competition," says Ar-	81 144 185 54 128 45 134 119 195												
M. Sour, sulky.	93 137 147 155 191 207	thur Hughes Clough (''The Latest Decalogue'')													

DIRECTIONS

DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-odd WORDS, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINITIONS. Alongside each definition, there is a row of dashes—one tor each letter in the required word. When you have guessed a word, write it on the dashes, and also write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square of the puzzle diagram . . . When the square of the puzzle diagram . . . When the square of the puzzle diagram . . . When the square coff the puzzle diagram have the testers in the diagram have no meaning . . . Black squares indicate cuds of words; if there is no black square at the right side of the diagram, the word carries over to the next line. When all the WORDS are filled in, their initial letters spell the name of the author and the title of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Of great help to the solver are this acrostic feature and the relative shapes of words in the diagram as they develop.

					_										_				_		_	 		_				_							
											1	L		S				1					6 A							9				10	
11	Ε	1	2	J	13	R	14	K	15	٧								8					20 E											_	N
			_		27																		34 (1	 1		1								
40		L			42							*						×					49 E	١					×						
		L			56															×					l										
					71															*			78 Y	1	 1									83	
		L							-	•										8			93 N	١	١		١								
100				▓		- }						▓					!	١		Ì				ä	١		١								Ţ
																				▓			123 1	١			ă								
		l				※														***															J
	_	l		71																			152 1		8										
157						1					ĺ						l	١					167 (١											
175				×																											▓				
187				▓														ļ							'	197		198	L			199	Z	200	К
201		12	305	Н			203	K	204	Z			205	В	206	K	207	M	208	G	209	C	210 1	200000											***

Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 14 of this issue.

cases the legend eagrain captures this eagrain to the and called it 100 Pipers Which tells you something about the taste of our Scotch



Seagram's 100 Pipers Scotch.
Taste that matches legend.
Every drop bottled in Scotland at 86 Proof. Blendled

Every drop bottled in Scotland at 86 Proof. Blended Scotch Whisky, Imported by Seagram Distillers Co., N.Y.C.

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITEI

When you go to Europe on TWA, we'll keep you from seeing some of the sights.

We'll keep you from standing on line at the bath.
On a TWA Bonus Adventure Tour, every room has a
private bath. So instead of waiting for a stranger to
finish his bath, you only have to wait for your wife.

There are some sights in Europe that nobody wants to see. Like watching the crowds line up at the bath. On most tours, you have to pay extra to avoid something like that.

But on a TWA Bonus Adventure Tour, you get a lot of extras without having to pay extra for them.

"The Scene" tour will give you some idea of what you can expect. For as little as \$362*, you get two weeks in London, Amsterdam, and Paris.

To find out about our other tours that take you to 15 countries, send for our free Bonus Adventure Tour booklet. Then talk it over with your travel agent.

At TWA, we feel that just because you're taking a low priced tour doesn't mean you have to rough it.

TWA

Our people make you happy.

We make them happy.

We'll keep you from staying in a hotel that's located in the middle of nowhere. Every hotel is close to the places you want to visit. You won't have to take a tour to get to your tour.

We'll keep you from wondering how to get from the airport to the hotel. No matter where you're going, a Tour Guide will pick you up. What's more, they speak English. Even in England.

We'll keep you from walking around in circles. When you need some advice on where to go and what to see, give us a call and we'll give you a hand.

TWA, Dept. 344, P.O.Box 25, Grand Central Station, New York, N.Y. 10017

Please send me your free Adventure Tour literature.

And tell me how to charge my trip with TWA's Worldwide Jet Credit Card.

We'll keep you from paying list prices. TWA gives you a free discount book that lets you get bargain prices all over Europe. For a change, you can tell your friends where to get it wholesale.

Nam

Address City

_Zip___

My travel agent is .

*Includes 14/21 day Group Inclusive Tour economy air fare from New York. Price effective Nov. 1, 1969.